
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 01:48 PM
      IHSAA Girls High Sectional Bloomington South - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005      
                  2005 IHSAA Girls Sect at Bloomington South                   
                         Bloomington High School South                         
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Bloomington North                          BLNOR                     326
      2       Bloomington South                          BLSOU                     246
      3       Terre Haute South                          THSOU                     235
      4       Terre Haute North                          THNOR                     198
      5       Bedford North Lawrence                     BNL                        90
      6       Edgewood                                   EDGEW                      89
      7       Martinsville                               MART                       74
      8       Mooresville                                MOOR                       34
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Terre Haute South                                 1:58.45    1:53.22   32  
     1) Eberly, Kristen 9               2) Athey, Lauren 12               
     3) Barger, Brianna 11              4) Smith, Lauren 11               
  2 Bloomington North                                 1:57.79    1:55.12   26  
     1) Alsop, Karli 11                 2) Newman, Emily 11               
     3) Hoover, Holly 10                4) Clarke, Emily 12               
  3 Bloomington South                                 1:57.81    1:55.69   24  
     1) Quigley, Tera 12                2) True, Madison 10               
     3) Bruce, Anna 9                   4) Crider, Katie 9                
  4 Martinsville                                      2:03.10    2:03.99   22  
     1) Burton, Ashley 11               2) DeWitt, Ali 10                 
     3) Lewis, Alyssa 10                4) Garrison, Robin 10             
  5 Terre Haute North                                 2:08.19    2:05.55   20  
     1) Shew, Lauren 9                  2) Broughton, Janet 12            
     3) Bayer, Sophia 10                4) Reedy, Lauren 10               
  6 Bedford North Lawrence                            2:08.27    2:06.65   18  
     1) Holt, Lindsay 11                2) Hall, Alafair 12               
     3) Turner, Dashia 11               4) Lee, Jennifer 9                
B - Final
 -- Edgewood                                          2:13.62         DQ  
     1) Sexton, Marissa 10              2) Ray, Ashley 10                 
     3) Sandefur, Karyn 11              4) Keene, Stephanie 9             
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bloomington North                                            1:57.79  
     1) Alsop, Karli 11                 2) Newman, Emily 11               
     3) Hoover, Holly 10                4) Clarke, Emily 12               
  2 Bloomington South                                            1:57.81  
     1) Quigley, Tera 12                2) True, Madison 10               
     3) Bruce, Anna 9                   4) Crider, Katie 9                
  3 Terre Haute South                                            1:58.45  
     1) Eberly, Kristen 9               2) Wininger, Courtney 10          
     3) Barger, Brianna 11              4) Athey, Lauren 12               
  4 Martinsville                                                 2:03.10  
     1) Burton, Ashley 11               2) DeWitt, Ali 10                 
     3) Lewis, Alyssa 10                4) Garrison, Robin 10             
  5 Terre Haute North                                            2:08.19  
     1) Shew, Lauren 9                  2) Bayer, Sophia 10               
     3) Broughton, Janet 12             4) Reedy, Lauren 10               
  6 Bedford North Lawrence                                       2:08.27  
     1) Holt, Lindsay 11                2) Hall, Alafair 12               



     3) Turner, Dashia 11               4) Lee, Jennifer 9                
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Edgewood                                                     2:13.62  
     1) Sexton, Marissa 10              2) Ray, Ashley 10                 
     3) Sandefur, Karyn 11              4) Keene, Stephanie 9             
 -- West Vigo                                                         DQ  
     1) Sweatt, Whitney 11              2) de Souza, Larissa 12           
     3) Edwardson, Dana 11              4) Hudson, Jessica 12             
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Sandberg, Katy            12 BLNOR                2:00.38    1:58.88   16  
  2 Aguayo, Alisha            12 THSOU                2:01.90    1:59.91   13  
  3 Johnson, Sara             12 BLSOU                2:00.83    1:59.97   12  
  4 Munroe, Elizabeth          9 BLNOR                2:04.08    2:00.63   11  
  5 Thomas, Sarah             12 THNOR                2:01.66    2:01.54   10  
  6 Crafton, Morgan            9 THNOR                2:01.75    2:01.61    9  
B - Final
  7 Shew, Kristy              11 THNOR                2:04.52    2:02.51    7  
  8 Cissell, Katie            11 EDGEW                2:06.41    2:05.69    5  
  9 Rubinger, Amy             11 BLNOR                2:06.56    2:05.91    4  
 10 Parker, Sarah             12 BLSOU                2:04.65    2:06.06    3  
 11 Day, Elizabeth             9 BNL                  2:09.01    2:08.79    2  
 12 Smith, Lauren             11 THSOU                2:05.06    2:14.41    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sandberg, Katy            12 BLNOR                           2:00.38  
  2 Johnson, Sara             12 BLSOU                           2:00.83  
  3 Thomas, Sarah             12 THNOR                           2:01.66  
  4 Crafton, Morgan            9 THNOR                           2:01.75  
  5 Aguayo, Alisha            12 THSOU                           2:01.90  
  6 Munroe, Elizabeth          9 BLNOR                           2:04.08  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Shew, Kristy              11 THNOR                           2:04.52  
  8 Parker, Sarah             12 BLSOU                           2:04.65  
  9 Smith, Lauren             11 THSOU                           2:05.06  
 10 Cissell, Katie            11 EDGEW                           2:06.41  
 11 Rubinger, Amy             11 BLNOR                           2:06.56  
 12 Day, Elizabeth             9 BNL                             2:09.01  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Cissell, Maggie            9 EDGEW                           2:12.00  
 14 Englert, Alex             11 THSOU                           2:13.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Ruf, Maggie                9 BLSOU                           2:16.73  
 16 Blackburn, Jenna          12 BNL                             2:19.39  
 17 Barco, Julia              12 MART                            2:26.05  
 18 Thorne, Lindsey            9 BNL                             2:28.97  
 19 Williamsa, Kristen        10 MART                            2:37.65  
 20 Abram, Chelsea            12 EDGEW                           2:38.09  
 21 Wood, Tabitha             11 WVIGO                           2:48.80  
 22 Gallmeier, Brittney        9 WVIGO                           2:53.89  
 23 Schoolcraft, Amanda        9 MART                            2:54.02  
 24 Doan, Kaila               10 MOOR                            2:55.47  
 25 Reecer, Jessica            9 MOOR                            3:02.64  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Crider, Katie              9 BLSOU                2:19.17    2:16.40   16  
  2 Eberly, Kristen            9 THSOU                2:20.95    2:18.79   13  
  3 Kohler, Ruby              10 BLNOR                2:19.12    2:19.50   12  



  4 True, Madison             10 BLSOU                2:23.58    2:22.47   11  
  5 Newman, Emily             11 BLNOR                2:22.88    2:22.97   10  
  6 Wininger, Courtney        10 THSOU                2:22.38    2:23.57    9  
B - Final
  7 Hewetson, Anna             9 BNL                  2:28.81    2:27.65    7  
  8 Nelson, Laura             10 MOOR                 2:31.47    2:28.78    5  
  9 Hillenberg, Katie         12 BLSOU                2:29.51    2:30.51    4  
 10 Cheun, Tracy              11 BLNOR                2:30.47    2:32.19    3  
 11 DeWitt, Ali               10 MART                 2:31.14    2:35.22    2  
 -- Abbott, Kayla             11 BNL                  2:34.39         DQ  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kohler, Ruby              10 BLNOR                           2:19.12  
  2 Crider, Katie              9 BLSOU                           2:19.17  
  3 Eberly, Kristen            9 THSOU                           2:20.95  
  4 Wininger, Courtney        10 THSOU                           2:22.38  
  5 Newman, Emily             11 BLNOR                           2:22.88  
  6 True, Madison             10 BLSOU                           2:23.58  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Hewetson, Anna             9 BNL                             2:28.81  
  8 Hillenberg, Katie         12 BLSOU                           2:29.51  
  9 Cheun, Tracy              11 BLNOR                           2:30.47  
 10 DeWitt, Ali               10 MART                            2:31.14  
 11 Nelson, Laura             10 MOOR                            2:31.47  
 12 Abbott, Kayla             11 BNL                             2:34.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gelndening, Sarah          9 THSOU                           2:37.46  
 14 Bayer, Sophia             10 THNOR                           2:39.75  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Hall, Alafair             12 BNL                             2:44.13  
 16 Allee, Lynsey             11 THNOR                           2:47.84  
 17 Sandefur, Karyn           11 EDGEW                           2:50.11  
 18 Nejfelt, Sarah            11 EDGEW                           2:51.84  
 19 Dow, Jessica              11 MART                            2:52.37  
 20 Hudson, Jessica           12 WVIGO                           2:54.77  
 21 Berry, Kathleen           10 THNOR                           2:57.60  
 22 Rexing, Lindsey            9 MART                            3:00.47  
 23 Sims, Jessie              10 EDGEW                           3:07.18  
 24 Brown, Brittney           10 WVIGO                           3:33.22  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Johnson, Savanna          12 EDGEW                  24.81      24.75   16  
  2 Kirchner, Kassidy         12 BLNOR                  24.87      25.01   13  
  3 Quigley, Tera             12 BLSOU                  26.04      25.92   12  
  4 Wunderlich, Adriane       11 THSOU                  26.47      26.10   11  
  5 Clarke, Emily             12 BLNOR                  26.05      26.19   10  
  6 Athey, Lauren             12 THSOU                  26.65      26.24    9  
B - Final
  7 Spore, Jessica             9 BLNOR                  26.96      26.88    7  
  8 Bruce, Anna                9 BLSOU                  27.17      26.95    5  
  9 Reedy, Lauren             10 THNOR                  27.14      27.03    4  
 10 Powers, Joanna            10 BLSOU                  28.00      27.69    3  
 11 Lewis, Alyssa             10 MART                   27.56      27.81    2  
 12 Hedges, Leanna            11 BNL                    28.20      27.84    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Johnson, Savanna          12 EDGEW                             24.81  
  2 Kirchner, Kassidy         12 BLNOR                             24.87  



  3 Quigley, Tera             12 BLSOU                             26.04  
  4 Clarke, Emily             12 BLNOR                             26.05  
  5 Wunderlich, Adriane       11 THSOU                             26.47  
  6 Athey, Lauren             12 THSOU                             26.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Spore, Jessica             9 BLNOR                             26.96  
  8 Reedy, Lauren             10 THNOR                             27.14  
  9 Bruce, Anna                9 BLSOU                             27.17  
 10 Lewis, Alyssa             10 MART                              27.56  
 11 Powers, Joanna            10 BLSOU                             28.00  
 12 Hedges, Leanna            11 BNL                               28.20  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Englert, Savannah         10 THSOU                             28.43  
 14 Garrison, Robin           10 MART                              28.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Hand, Kristina            10 THNOR                             28.84  
 16 Lee, Jennifer              9 BNL                               29.10  
 17 Keene, Stephanie           9 EDGEW                             29.63  
 18 Goss, Courtney            10 THNOR                             29.74  
 19 Ellmore, Mary             12 BNL                               30.26  
 20 Hays, Santana              9 EDGEW                             31.45  
 20 Warthen, Heather           9 MOOR                              31.45  
 22 Edwardson, Dana           11 WVIGO                             31.58  
 23 Baroni, Rachel             9 MART                              32.62  
 24 Oberting, Ashley           9 MOOR                              32.90  
 25 Gifford, Anasthaysia       9 WVIGO                             36.37  
 26 Takahashi, Yumi           12 MOOR                              36.69  
 27 Thompson, Jacinda         10 WVIGO                             42.21  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Karnes, Ashley            11 BLNOR                 304.25     429.15   16  
  2 Hutson, Kylie             11 THNOR                 275.20     380.00   13  
  3 Hanna, Alex               11 BLNOR                 271.85     374.55   12  
  4 Fish, Hillary             12 BLSOU                 235.30     325.30   11  
  5 Herndon, Veronica         12 BLNOR                 228.25     320.20   10  
  6 Stewart, Hanna             9 BLSOU                 232.95     311.85    9  
  7 Speidel, Meghan           12 THNOR                 203.90     292.00    7  
  8 White, Audra              11 THSOU                 199.40     284.45    5  
  9 Hawkins, Amber            12 BLSOU                 182.15     254.10    4  
 10 Hanson, Mallory           10 THSOU                 176.85     243.30    3  
 11 Day, Dena                  9 BNL                   165.25     211.05    2  
 12 Murray, Chelsea           11 THNOR                 167.35     200.05    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Karnes, Ashley            11 BLNOR                 190.95     304.25  
  2 Hutson, Kylie             11 THNOR                 177.75     275.20  
  3 Hanna, Alex               11 BLNOR                 178.60     271.85  
  4 Fish, Hillary             12 BLSOU                 146.40     235.30  
  5 Stewart, Hanna             9 BLSOU                 156.60     232.95  
  6 Herndon, Veronica         12 BLNOR                 166.15     228.25  
  7 Speidel, Meghan           12 THNOR                 141.60     203.90  
  8 White, Audra              11 THSOU                 123.80     199.40  
  9 Hawkins, Amber            12 BLSOU                 117.20     182.15  
 10 Hanson, Mallory           10 THSOU                 108.85     176.85  
 11 Murray, Chelsea           11 THNOR                 102.70     167.35  
 12 Day, Dena                  9 BNL                    99.90     165.25  
 13 Buzek, Alyssa             11 BNL                    99.00     159.85  
 14 Benninger, Kylene         11 EDGEW                  95.00     151.40  
 15 Day, Nikki                11 BNL                    95.05     142.75  
 16 Smith, Shawna             10 EDGEW                  89.35     138.15  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Karnes, Ashley            11 BLNOR                            190.95  
  2 Hanna, Alex               11 BLNOR                            178.60  
  3 Hutson, Kylie             11 THNOR                            177.75  
  4 Herndon, Veronica         12 BLNOR                            166.15  
  5 Stewart, Hanna             9 BLSOU                            156.60  
  6 Fish, Hillary             12 BLSOU                            146.40  
  7 Speidel, Meghan           12 THNOR                            141.60  
  8 White, Audra              11 THSOU                            123.80  
  9 Hawkins, Amber            12 BLSOU                            117.20  
 10 Hanson, Mallory           10 THSOU                            108.85  
 11 Murray, Chelsea           11 THNOR                            102.70  
 12 Day, Dena                  9 BNL                               99.90  
 13 Buzek, Alyssa             11 BNL                               99.00  
 14 Day, Nikki                11 BNL                               95.05  
 15 Benninger, Kylene         11 EDGEW                             95.00  
 16 Smith, Shawna             10 EDGEW                             89.35  
 17 Sears, Jill               10 MART                              81.70  
 18 Blacha, Kaitlyn            9 THSOU                             74.60  
 19 Miles, Rachel             11 MART                              74.10  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Weeks, Stephanie          12 THNOR                1:04.40    1:02.34   16  
  2 Hoover, Holly             10 BLNOR                1:03.54    1:02.90   13  
  3 Barger, Brianna           11 THSOU                1:05.10    1:04.95   12  
  4 Hillenberg, Katie         12 BLSOU                1:07.97    1:07.26   11  
  5 Day, Elizabeth             9 BNL                  1:07.81    1:08.05   10  
  6 Nelson, Laura             10 MOOR                 1:08.64    1:08.26    9  
B - Final
  7 Bruce, Anna                9 BLSOU                1:08.68    1:07.03    7  
  8 Barger, Rebecca            9 THSOU                1:10.00    1:08.60    5  
  9 Pointer, Kayla            10 BLNOR                1:09.97    1:09.09    4  
 10 White, Caitlin            12 BLNOR                1:09.78    1:09.11    3  
 11 Broughton, Janet          12 THNOR                1:10.37    1:09.25    2  
 12 Lewis, Alyssa             10 MART                 1:11.36    1:11.85    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hoover, Holly             10 BLNOR                           1:03.54  
  2 Weeks, Stephanie          12 THNOR                           1:04.40  
  3 Barger, Brianna           11 THSOU                           1:05.10  
  4 Day, Elizabeth             9 BNL                             1:07.81  
  5 Hillenberg, Katie         12 BLSOU                           1:07.97  
  6 Nelson, Laura             10 MOOR                            1:08.64  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Bruce, Anna                9 BLSOU                           1:08.68  
  8 White, Caitlin            12 BLNOR                           1:09.78  
  9 Pointer, Kayla            10 BLNOR                           1:09.97  
 10 Barger, Rebecca            9 THSOU                           1:10.00  
 11 Broughton, Janet          12 THNOR                           1:10.37  
 12 Lewis, Alyssa             10 MART                            1:11.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Turner, Dashia            11 BNL                             1:12.53  
 14 Gelndening, Sarah          9 THSOU                           1:12.90  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Barco, Julia              12 MART                            1:17.70  
 16 Allee, Lynsey             11 THNOR                           1:19.49  
 17 Nejfelt, Sarah            11 EDGEW                           1:20.17  
 18 Saunders, Jeri            11 BNL                             1:21.83  
 19 Sandefur, Karyn           11 EDGEW                           1:22.60  



 20 Miles, Stephanie           9 MART                            1:29.96  
 21 Edwardson, Dana           11 WVIGO                           1:30.34  
 22 de Souza, Larissa         12 WVIGO                           1:35.67  
 23 Benninger, Kara            9 EDGEW                           1:45.47  
 -- True, Madison             10 BLSOU                                DQ  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Kirchner, Kassidy         12 BLNOR                  54.33      53.40   16  
  2 Johnson, Sara             12 BLSOU                  56.50      56.06   13  
  3 Shew, Kristy              11 THNOR                  57.04      56.29   12  
  4 Clarke, Emily             12 BLNOR                  56.70      56.87   11  
  5 Johnson, Savanna          12 EDGEW                  56.91      57.33   10  
  6 Smith, Lauren             11 THSOU                  57.79      57.48    9  
B - Final
  7 Wunderlich, Adriane       11 THSOU                  58.09      57.25    7  
  8 Richardson, Ellie         10 BLSOU                  57.95      57.55    5  
  9 Hewetson, Anna             9 BNL                    58.43      58.10    4  
 10 McCormick, Molly          11 BLSOU                  59.98      58.58    3  
 11 Euler, Elaine             10 BLNOR                  59.60    1:00.24    2  
 12 Hedges, Leanna            11 BNL                  1:02.04    1:02.66    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kirchner, Kassidy         12 BLNOR                             54.33  
  2 Johnson, Sara             12 BLSOU                             56.50  
  3 Clarke, Emily             12 BLNOR                             56.70  
  4 Johnson, Savanna          12 EDGEW                             56.91  
  5 Shew, Kristy              11 THNOR                             57.04  
  6 Smith, Lauren             11 THSOU                             57.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Richardson, Ellie         10 BLSOU                             57.95  
  8 Wunderlich, Adriane       11 THSOU                             58.09  
  9 Hewetson, Anna             9 BNL                               58.43  
 10 Euler, Elaine             10 BLNOR                             59.60  
 11 McCormick, Molly          11 BLSOU                             59.98  
 12 Hedges, Leanna            11 BNL                             1:02.04  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Holt, Lindsay             11 BNL                             1:02.08  
 14 Englert, Savannah         10 THSOU                           1:02.44  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Shew, Lauren               9 THNOR                           1:04.39  
 16 Garrison, Robin           10 MART                            1:05.13  
 17 Hand, Kristina            10 THNOR                           1:06.38  
 18 Sexton, Marissa           10 EDGEW                           1:07.23  
 19 Sims, Jessie              10 EDGEW                           1:08.38  
 20 Sweatt, Whitney           11 WVIGO                           1:08.78  
 21 Rexing, Lindsey            9 MART                            1:11.46  
 22 Vogel, Katrina            12 MART                            1:11.82  
 23 Warthen, Heather           9 MOOR                            1:13.20  
 24 Oberting, Ashley           9 MOOR                            1:16.72  
 25 Deaney, Emily             12 WVIGO                           1:24.54  
 26 Ellis, Chelsea            10 WVIGO                           1:31.33  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Sandberg, Katy            12 BLNOR                5:25.07    5:18.49   16  
  2 Crafton, Morgan            9 THNOR                5:25.66    5:22.05   13  
  3 Munroe, Elizabeth          9 BLNOR                5:29.09    5:27.32   12  
  4 Thomas, Sarah             12 THNOR                5:31.77    5:29.55   11  
  5 Cissell, Katie            11 EDGEW                5:30.92    5:29.69   10  



  6 Rubinger, Amy             11 BLNOR                5:35.92    5:34.93    9  
B - Final
  7 Burton, Ashley            11 MART                 5:39.21    5:36.79    7  
  8 Parker, Sarah             12 BLSOU                5:39.66    5:37.14    5  
  9 Cissell, Maggie            9 EDGEW                5:51.74    5:49.63    4  
 10 Wolfe, Country            10 THSOU                5:53.29    5:52.02    3  
 11 Posson, Erica             11 BLSOU                5:57.55    5:54.14    2  
 12 Englert, Alex             11 THSOU                5:56.39    6:03.09    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Sandberg, Katy            12 BLNOR                           5:25.07  
  2 Crafton, Morgan            9 THNOR                           5:25.66  
  3 Munroe, Elizabeth          9 BLNOR                           5:29.09  
  4 Cissell, Katie            11 EDGEW                           5:30.92  
  5 Thomas, Sarah             12 THNOR                           5:31.77  
  6 Rubinger, Amy             11 BLNOR                           5:35.92  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Burton, Ashley            11 MART                            5:39.21  
  8 Parker, Sarah             12 BLSOU                           5:39.66  
  9 Cissell, Maggie            9 EDGEW                           5:51.74  
 10 Wolfe, Country            10 THSOU                           5:53.29  
 11 Englert, Alex             11 THSOU                           5:56.39  
 12 Posson, Erica             11 BLSOU                           5:57.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Ruf, Maggie                9 BLSOU                           5:58.64  
 14 Abbott, Kayla             11 BNL                             5:59.34  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Jarvis, Brenna            10 THNOR                           6:29.26  
 16 Thorne, Lindsey            9 BNL                             6:37.49  
 17 Monahan, Kelsey           10 THSOU                           6:41.25  
 18 Hudson, Jessica           12 WVIGO                           6:56.10  
 19 Abram, Chelsea            12 EDGEW                           6:58.15  
 20 Williamsa, Kristen        10 MART                            6:59.88  
 21 Nolan, Blaine             11 BNL                             7:07.33  
 22 Schoolcraft, Amanda        9 MART                            7:43.95  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Terre Haute North                                 1:45.47    1:42.12   32  
     1) Weeks, Stephanie 12             2) Shew, Kristy 11                
     3) Crafton, Morgan 9               4) Thomas, Sarah 12               
  2 Bloomington South                                 1:43.11    1:42.39   26  
     1) Crider, Katie 9                 2) Quigley, Tera 12               
     3) Richardson, Ellie 10            4) Johnson, Sara 12               
  3 Terre Haute South                                 1:47.86    1:43.66   24  
     1) Aguayo, Alisha 12               2) Wunderlich, Adriane 11         
     3) Smith, Lauren 11                4) Athey, Lauren 12               
  4 Edgewood                                          1:49.30    1:48.68   22  
     1) Johnson, Savanna 12             2) Keene, Stephanie 9             
     3) Ray, Ashley 10                  4) Cissell, Katie 11              
  5 Bedford North Lawrence                            1:51.32    1:49.49   20  
     1) Turner, Dashia 11               2) Hedges, Leanna 11              
     3) Hewetson, Anna 9                4) Day, Elizabeth 9               
 -- Bloomington North                                 1:43.72         DQ  
     1) Kohler, Ruby 10                 2) Clarke, Emily 12               
     3) Sandberg, Katy 12               4) Kirchner, Kassidy 12           
B - Final
  7 Martinsville                                      2:07.86    2:05.31   14  
     1) Barco, Julia 12                 2) Baroni, Rachel 9               
     3) Dow, Jessica 11                 4) Rexing, Lindsey 9              
  8 Mooresville                                       2:10.59    2:10.30   10  
     1) Oberting, Ashley 9              2) Reecer, Jessica 9              
     3) Warthen, Heather 9              4) Nelson, Laura 10               



 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bloomington South                                            1:43.11  
     1) Crider, Katie 9                 2) Quigley, Tera 12               
     3) Richardson, Ellie 10            4) Johnson, Sara 12               
  2 Bloomington North                                            1:43.72  
     1) Munroe, Elizabeth 9             2) Kohler, Ruby 10                
     3) Rubinger, Amy 11                4) Sandberg, Katy 12              
  3 Terre Haute North                                            1:45.47  
     1) Weeks, Stephanie 12             2) Crafton, Morgan 9              
     3) Shew, Kristy 11                 4) Thomas, Sarah 12               
  4 Terre Haute South                                            1:47.86  
     1) Smith, Lauren 11                2) Wunderlich, Adriane 11         
     3) Englert, Savannah 10            4) Athey, Lauren 12               
  5 Edgewood                                                     1:49.30  
     1) Johnson, Savanna 12             2) Keene, Stephanie 9             
     3) Ray, Ashley 10                  4) Cissell, Katie 11              
  6 Bedford North Lawrence                                       1:51.32  
     1) Hewetson, Anna 9                2) Hedges, Leanna 11              
     3) Lee, Jennifer 9                 4) Day, Elizabeth 9               
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Martinsville                                                 2:07.86  
     1) Barco, Julia 12                 2) Baroni, Rachel 9               
     3) Dow, Jessica 11                 4) Rexing, Lindsey 9              
  8 Mooresville                                                  2:10.59  
     1) Nelson, Laura 10                2) Oberting, Ashley 9             
     3) Reecer, Jessica 9               4) Warthen, Heather 9             
  9 West Vigo                                                    2:26.50  
     1) Gifford, Anasthaysia 9          2) Deaney, Emily 12               
     3) Wood, Tabitha 11                4) Gallmeier, Brittney 9          
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Quigley, Tera             12 BLSOU                1:01.53    1:01.88   16  
  2 Alsop, Karli              11 BLNOR                1:03.34    1:02.88   13  
  3 Eberly, Kristen            9 THSOU                1:03.20    1:04.60   12  
  4 Kohler, Ruby              10 BLNOR                1:05.56    1:04.99   11  
  5 Burton, Ashley            11 MART                 1:05.72    1:05.85   10  
  6 Hoover, Holly             10 BLNOR                1:05.28    1:05.89    9  
B - Final
  7 Weeks, Stephanie          12 THNOR                1:07.69    1:05.37    7  
  8 McCormick, Molly          11 BLSOU                1:07.29    1:05.86    5  
  9 Aguayo, Alisha            12 THSOU                1:05.81    1:06.16    4  
 10 Richardson, Ellie         10 BLSOU                1:06.28    1:06.98    3  
 11 Wolfe, Country            10 THSOU                1:07.60    1:08.54    2  
 12 Shew, Lauren               9 THNOR                1:09.31    1:08.90    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Quigley, Tera             12 BLSOU                           1:01.53  
  2 Eberly, Kristen            9 THSOU                           1:03.20  
  3 Alsop, Karli              11 BLNOR                           1:03.34  
  4 Hoover, Holly             10 BLNOR                           1:05.28  
  5 Kohler, Ruby              10 BLNOR                           1:05.56  
  6 Burton, Ashley            11 MART                            1:05.72  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Aguayo, Alisha            12 THSOU                           1:05.81  
  8 Richardson, Ellie         10 BLSOU                           1:06.28  
  9 McCormick, Molly          11 BLSOU                           1:07.29  
 10 Wolfe, Country            10 THSOU                           1:07.60  



 11 Weeks, Stephanie          12 THNOR                           1:07.69  
 12 Shew, Lauren               9 THNOR                           1:09.31  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Reedy, Lauren             10 THNOR                           1:11.86  
 14 Holt, Lindsay             11 BNL                             1:11.87  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Waeltz, Jessica            9 BNL                             1:14.55  
 16 Sexton, Marissa           10 EDGEW                           1:17.98  
 17 Blackburn, Jenna          12 BNL                             1:18.09  
 18 Miles, Rachel             11 MART                            1:18.90  
 19 Sweatt, Whitney           11 WVIGO                           1:24.87  
 20 Sanders, Heather          12 EDGEW                           1:25.72  
 21 Vogel, Katrina            12 MART                            1:27.17  
 22 McPike, Alicia             9 EDGEW                           1:29.67  
 23 Reecer, Jessica            9 MOOR                            1:34.90  
 24 Thompson, Jacinda         10 WVIGO                           1:36.24  
 25 Deaney, Emily             12 WVIGO                           1:36.33  
 26 Griffin, Jalena            9 MOOR                            1:51.61  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Athey, Lauren             12 THSOU                1:10.27    1:09.31   16  
  2 Crider, Katie              9 BLSOU                1:11.66    1:11.66   13  
  3 Newman, Emily             11 BLNOR                1:13.39    1:12.67   12  
  4 Wininger, Courtney        10 THSOU                1:14.82    1:13.18   11  
  5 Alsop, Karli              11 BLNOR                1:13.11    1:13.33   10  
  6 Barger, Brianna           11 THSOU                1:15.78    1:15.86    9  
B - Final
  7 Broughton, Janet          12 THNOR                1:15.88    1:15.96    7  
  8 Hall, Alafair             12 BNL                  1:18.90    1:17.25    5  
  9 Ray, Ashley               10 EDGEW                1:16.30    1:17.35    4  
 10 Spore, Jessica             9 BLNOR                1:19.98    1:18.73    3  
 11 DeWitt, Ali               10 MART                 1:16.95    1:19.02    2  
 12 Roberts, Casey             9 BLSOU                1:18.59    1:19.74    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Athey, Lauren             12 THSOU                           1:10.27  
  2 Crider, Katie              9 BLSOU                           1:11.66  
  3 Alsop, Karli              11 BLNOR                           1:13.11  
  4 Newman, Emily             11 BLNOR                           1:13.39  
  5 Wininger, Courtney        10 THSOU                           1:14.82  
  6 Barger, Brianna           11 THSOU                           1:15.78  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Broughton, Janet          12 THNOR                           1:15.88  
  8 Ray, Ashley               10 EDGEW                           1:16.30  
  9 DeWitt, Ali               10 MART                            1:16.95  
 10 Roberts, Casey             9 BLSOU                           1:18.59  
 11 Hall, Alafair             12 BNL                             1:18.90  
 12 Spore, Jessica             9 BLNOR                           1:19.98  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Choi, Minae               10 BLSOU                           1:21.45  
 14 Baroni, Rachel             9 MART                            1:23.22  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Nichols, Catherine        10 THNOR                           1:24.83  
 16 Bayer, Sophia             10 THNOR                           1:25.48  
 17 Dow, Jessica              11 MART                            1:28.33  
 18 Takahashi, Yumi           12 MOOR                            1:34.50  
 19 McNeely, Kristin          12 EDGEW                           1:35.67  
 20 Neel, Marissa              9 BNL                             1:38.65  
 21 Gifford, Anasthaysia       9 WVIGO                           1:39.59  
 22 Dombrosky, Kayla           9 EDGEW                           1:39.89  
 23 Jones, Megan              11 BNL                             1:40.03  
 24 Brown, Brittney           10 WVIGO                           1:40.21  



 25 de Souza, Larissa         12 WVIGO                           1:41.27  
 26 Doan, Kaila               10 MOOR                            1:43.23  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bloomington North                                 3:47.91    3:40.90   32  
     1) Munroe, Elizabeth 9             2) Hoover, Holly 10               
     3) Sandberg, Katy 12               4) Kirchner, Kassidy 12           
  2 Terre Haute North                                 3:50.26    3:45.91   26  
     1) Weeks, Stephanie 12             2) Shew, Kristy 11                
     3) Crafton, Morgan 9               4) Thomas, Sarah 12               
  3 Terre Haute South                                 3:58.85    3:51.13   24  
     1) Eberly, Kristen 9               2) Wunderlich, Adriane 11         
     3) Barger, Brianna 11              4) Aguayo, Alisha 12              
  4 Bloomington South                                 3:57.54    3:52.37   22  
     1) Richardson, Ellie 10            2) McCormick, Molly 11            
     3) Johnson, Sara 12                4) Parker, Sarah 12               
  5 Bedford North Lawrence                            4:02.57    4:01.64   20  
     1) Day, Elizabeth 9                2) Abbott, Kayla 11               
     3) Hedges, Leanna 11               4) Hewetson, Anna 9               
  6 Edgewood                                          4:03.53    4:03.06   18  
     1) Johnson, Savanna 12             2) Cissell, Katie 11              
     3) Ray, Ashley 10                  4) Cissell, Maggie 9              
B - Final
  7 Martinsville                                      4:09.80    4:12.23   14  
     1) Lewis, Alyssa 10                2) Garrison, Robin 10             
     3) Burton, Ashley 11               4) DeWitt, Ali 10                 
  8 Mooresville                                       5:22.62    5:14.05   10  
     1) Oberting, Ashley 9              2) Doan, Kaila 10                 
     3) Reecer, Jessica 9               4) Warthen, Heather 9             
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bloomington North                                            3:47.91  
     1) Munroe, Elizabeth 9             2) Kohler, Ruby 10                
     3) Alsop, Karli 11                 4) Sandberg, Katy 12              
  2 Terre Haute North                                            3:50.26  
     1) Weeks, Stephanie 12             2) Shew, Kristy 11                
     3) Crafton, Morgan 9               4) Thomas, Sarah 12               
  3 Bloomington South                                            3:57.54  
     1) Powers, Joanna 10               2) McCormick, Molly 11            
     3) Johnson, Sara 12                4) Parker, Sarah 12               
  4 Terre Haute South                                            3:58.85  
     1) Eberly, Kristen 9               2) Wunderlich, Adriane 11         
     3) Englert, Alex 11                4) Barger, Brianna 11             
  5 Bedford North Lawrence                                       4:02.57  
     1) Hewetson, Anna 9                2) Abbott, Kayla 11               
     3) Hedges, Leanna 11               4) Day, Elizabeth 9               
  6 Edgewood                                                     4:03.53  
     1) Johnson, Savanna 12             2) Cissell, Katie 11              
     3) Ray, Ashley 10                  4) Cissell, Maggie 9              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Martinsville                                                 4:09.80  
     1) Lewis, Alyssa 10                2) Garrison, Robin 10             
     3) Burton, Ashley 11               4) DeWitt, Ali 10                 
  8 West Vigo                                                    4:44.18  
     1) Hudson, Jessica 12              2) Sweatt, Whitney 11             
     3) Wood, Tabitha 11                4) Edwardson, Dana 11             
  9 Mooresville                                                  5:22.62  
     1) Oberting, Ashley 9              2) Doan, Kaila 10                 
     3) Reecer, Jessica 9               4) Warthen, Heather 9             


